
 
Unit:%

Table 54-3-1 (2018)Individual Income Tax Withholding Tax of Various Incomes Account for Tax Payable 10 Quantile Declaration
Statistical Table

Date:2021.02.06

Quantile Tax Payable

Withholding Tax of Various Incomes

Total Income from
Profit-seeking

Income from
Professional

Practice

Income from
Salaries and

Wages
Interest Income

Income from
Lease and
Royalties

Income from
Property

Transactions

Income from
Prizes and

Awards Won
by Chance

Dividend
Income Separation Pay Other Income

1st Quantile 37 1438941.06 12974.05 602950.01 230250.17 58513.21 409771.49 0.00 15045.04 0.00 763.71 33938.79
2nd

Quantile 73276 1406.55 4.67 423.70 342.66 33.98 546.76 0.00 9.62 0.00 0.52 17.24

3rd Quantile 167779 726.47 1.89 177.36 252.67 18.85 253.39 0.00 5.89 0.00 0.26 8.02

4th Quantile 1022366 168.34 0.24 33.31 78.73 3.80 47.84 0.00 1.36 0.00 0.07 1.60

5th Quantile 2175243 144.26 0.14 19.43 92.30 2.23 27.64 0.00 0.85 0.00 0.06 0.87

6th Quantile 3558722 128.36 0.11 15.63 85.76 3.07 21.93 0.00 0.65 0.00 0.06 0.70

7th Quantile 5376924 118.47 0.11 13.88 81.55 2.15 19.11 0.00 0.57 0.00 0.09 0.63

8th Quantile 9546295 105.70 0.07 10.71 77.20 1.36 15.03 0.00 0.45 0.00 0.14 0.45

9th Quantile 21426274 84.46 0.05 7.41 64.47 0.82 10.82 0.00 0.29 0.00 0.15 0.25
 10th

Quantile 190031189 39.95 0.06 4.22 30.97 0.33 3.91 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.25 0.07

Total 233378106 52.57 0.07 5.80 39.01 0.57 6.46 0.00 0.14 0.00 0.23 0.15

 



Unit:%
Table 54-3-1 (2018)Individual Income Tax Withholding Tax of Various Incomes Account for Tax Payable 10 Quantile Declaration
Statistical Table

Date:2021.02.06

Quantile

Withholding Tax of
Various Incomes

Withholding
Tax from

Declaration

Withholding
Tax from The

Data on
Household

Withholding
Tax from

Assessment

Cases of Withholding
Tax from Declaration is
Greater Than Cases of

The Data on Household
above 10,000

Income Derived from
Written Articles

1st Quantile 74734.60 1447973.53 1438941.06 1445513.50 0.03
2nd

Quantile 27.39 1411.79 1406.55 1417.75 0.04

3rd Quantile 8.13 726.68 726.47 729.46 0.03

4th Quantile 1.39 167.93 168.34 168.61 0.04

5th Quantile 0.74 143.95 144.26 144.57 0.04

6th Quantile 0.45 128.13 128.36 128.70 0.05

7th Quantile 0.38 118.15 118.47 118.70 0.06

8th Quantile 0.29 105.49 105.70 105.98 0.08

9th Quantile 0.21 84.48 84.46 84.81 0.13
 10th

Quantile 0.07 40.15 39.95 40.28 0.29

Total 0.14 52.71 52.57 52.91 0.08


